

The Hindu Business Line

MARKETS

Sensex today | Stock Market Highlights: Sensex jumps over 1,000 points as easing crude prices lift Nifty above 24,000

Sensex, Nifty, Share Prices LIVE :Indian benchmark indices surged on Monday, with the Sensex soaring over 1,000 points and the Nifty crossing 24,000, driven by easing crude oil prices, improving global sentiment, strong financial stocks and optimism surrounding a potential US-Iran deal.

By Team BL & KS Badri Narayanan
Updated - May 25, 2026 at 04:00 PM.

 [GIFT THIS ARTICLE](#)  



Bullish stock market 3D render istock photo for BL | Photo Credit: istock.com

Sensex Today, Nifty 50 | Stock Market Live Updates - Find here all the live updates related to Sensex, Nifty, BSE, NSE, share prices and Indian stock markets for 25th May 2026.

Indian benchmark indices rallied sharply on Monday, with the Nifty surging 312.40 points, or 1.32%, to close at 24,031.70, while the Sensex jumped 1,073.61 points, or 1.42%, to end at 76,488.96. Market breadth remained firmly positive as advancing stocks outpaced losers.

Analysts attributed the rally to easing crude oil prices and improving global sentiment amid expectations of progress in a possible US-Iran deal. Large-cap stocks led the gains, supported by attractive valuations and strong quarterly earnings from financial companies.

Auto and realty stocks also witnessed buying interest.

According to Geojit Investments' Vinod Nair, softer global bond yields and signs of stability in the rupee further supported sentiment. However, he noted that sustaining the rally would depend on easing geopolitical tensions and continued stability in crude oil prices.

NDTV Profit

Home | Markets | Q4 Results Highlights Today: NTPC Green Profit Slumps 16%; Hindalco Industries, Eicher Motors Profit Surges

• LIVE UPDATES

Q4 Results Highlights Today: NTPC Green Profit Slumps 16%; Hindalco Industries, Eicher Motors Profit Surges

Key companies in focus include Sun Pharma, NTPC Green Energy, Hindalco Industries, Eicher Motors, Colgate-Palmolive (India), Fortis Healthcare and 3M India.

Author: Anas Ali, Pratiksha Thayil | Markets | May 22, 2026 21:23 pm IST

Read Time: 1 min



Add as a preferred source on Google



Share



3 months ago

Hello and welcome to NDTV Profit's live coverage of the Q4FY26 earnings season.

Over 190 companies are scheduled to announce their March-quarter results on May 22, making it one of the busiest days of the ongoing earnings season.

Key companies in focus include Sun Pharma, NTPC Green Energy, Hindalco Industries, Eicher Motors, Colgate-Palmolive (India), Fortis Healthcare and 3M India.

Investors will closely track revenue growth, profitability, margin trends and management commentary, while several companies could also announce dividends alongside their results.

Stay tuned for live updates, key earnings highlights and market reaction throughout the day.

Key Highlights

- NTPC Green Q4 Result Highlights
- Hindalco Industries Q4 Result Highlights
- Colgate Q4 Result Highlights
- Eicher Motors Q4 Result Highlights
- Torrent Pharma Q4 Result Highlights
- IRCON Q4 Result Highlights
- Sun Pharma Q4 Result Highlights

May 22, 2026 21:05 (IST)



Share

Q4 Results Live Updates: DAM Capital Profit Falls 99%

DAM Capital Q4 Result Highlights (Cons, QoQ)

- Net Profit down 98.8% at Rs 25 lakh versus Rs 20.3 crore
- Total Income down 58.2% at Rs 29.3 crore versus Rs 70 crore

May 22, 2026 20:27 (IST)



Share

Q4 Results Live Updates: Tarsons Products Profit Falls 59%

Tarsons Products Q4 Result Highlights (Cons, YoY)

- Net Profit down 59% at Rs 4.2 crore versus Rs 10.2 crore
- Revenue up 7.3% at Rs 120.9 crore versus Rs 112.7 crore
- Ebitda down 7.4% at Rs 34.3 crore versus Rs 37 crore
- Ebitda Margin at 28.4% versus 32.9%

May 22, 2026 20:26 (IST)



Share

Q4 Results Live Updates: Indigo Paints Profit Surges 1%

Indigo Paints Q4 Result Highlights (Cons, YoY)

- Net Profit up 1.4% at Rs 57.7 crore versus Rs 56.9 crore
- Revenue up 9.7% at Rs 425 crore versus Rs 388 crore
- Ebitda up 9.3% at Rs 95.6 crore versus Rs 87.4 crore
- Ebitda Margin at 22.5% versus 22.6%
- To pay final dividend of Rs 5 per share

Business Today

Greenlam Industries shares rise 19%, hit 52-week high; here's why

Greenlam Industries shares touched an intraday high of Rs 280.60, rising 19 per cent on BSE. The stock opened 19 per cent higher against the previous close of Rs 235.80.



Aseem Thapliyal

Updated May 25, 2026 1:56 PM IST

Trusted
Source on

GOOGLE
NEWS



Greenlam Industries' stock trades higher than the 5-day, 10 day, 20-day, 30 day, 50-day, 100-day and 200 day moving averages.

Shares of Greenlam Industries hit their 52-week high on Monday after the firm reported its Q4 earnings. Greenlam Industries shares touched an intraday high of Rs 280.60, rising 19 per cent on BSE. The stock opened 19 per cent higher against the previous close of Rs 235.80.

Greenlam Industries' stock trades higher than the 5-day, 10 day, 20-day, 30 day, 50-day, 100-day and 200 day moving averages.

In five years, the stock has surged 123.24 per cent. Market cap of the firm rose to Rs 6470 crore. Total 1.57 shares changed hands amounting to a turnover of Rs 4.15 crore on BSE. Market cap of the firm rose to Rs 6470 crore.

Net profit zoomed 2,616% to Rs 40.5 crore in Q4 against Rs 1.5 crore a year ago.

The company said net revenues rose to Rs 857.7 crore, a YoY growth of 25.8%. Overall laminate business grew 14.4% in value terms on YoY basis.

EBITDA before forex impact and exceptional items came at Rs 107.4 crore, rising 57.1% YoY.

Gross margins in Q4 improved by 80 bps and stood at 51.5% as compared to 50.7% in Q4FY25. Gross profit in absolute terms rose by 28.0% on YoY basis and stood at Rs 442.1 crores in Q4FY26.

In FY26, consolidated net revenues from operations rose 18.6% to Rs 3046.1 crore compared to Rs 2569.3 crore in the corresponding period of the preceding financial year.

Laminate business grew 9.3% in value terms on YoY basis. Gross margins for the year improved by 130 bps and stood at 53.6% as compared to 52.3% in FY25. Operating profit before forex fluctuations and exceptional items rose 21% to Rs 334.2 crore in FY26 compared to Rs 276.1 crore in FY25.

Net profit in FY26 came at Rs 56 crore for FY26 compared to Rs 68.4 crores in FY25. Net profit was lower primarily due to higher operating costs, forex fluctuations, exceptional items and higher interest and depreciation for chipboard business.

Business Standard

Home / Markets / News / Ashish Dhawan portfolio stock Greenlam zooms 19%; here's why

Ashish Dhawan portfolio stock Greenlam zooms 19%; here's why

In Q4FY25 Greenlam's laminate segment, both domestic and international business, grew well, aided by an improved product mix and favourable currency movements, the management said.



Greenlam Industries stock zoomed 19% on Monday's intra-day trade.

By Reporter | Mumbai

3 min read Last Updated : May 25 2025 | 10:41 AM IST

Add as Preferred source



Greenlam Industries share price

Shares of Greenlam Industries zoomed 19 per cent to ₹280.60, hitting a 52-week high on the BSE in Monday's intra-day trade after the company reported strong earnings for the January to March 2026 quarter (Q4FY26) with consolidated profit after tax (PAT) of ₹40.5 crore. The company engaged in plywood boards and laminates business posted PAT of ₹1.5 crore in Q4FY25.

At 10:15 AM, Greenlam was trading 14 per cent higher at ₹269, an against 1.09 per cent rise in the BSE Sensex. A combined 2.5 million equity shares changed hands on the NSE and BSE.

Greenlam Industries - Consolidated Results, Q4FY26

For the fourth quarter ended on March 31, 2026, consolidated net revenues from operations witnessed a growth of 25.8 per cent, at ₹857.7 crore, as compared to ₹681.8 crore in the corresponding quarter of the previous financial year. The laminate business witnessed overall value growth of 14.4 per cent on year-on-year (YoY) basis.

Gross margins for the quarter improved by 80 bps and stood at 51.5 per cent as compared to 50.7 per cent in Q4FY25. The operating profit before forex fluctuations and exceptional items grew by 53.1 per cent and stood at ₹107.4 crore as compared to ₹68.4 crore in the corresponding quarter last year.

BSE: 538979 | NSE: GREENLAM | ISIN: INE544R01021 | Sector: Constr. - Supplies & Fixtures

198.20 280.60

Insight: Although the intensity of the bullish trend has diminished, investors are advised to await a bearish short-term trend for confirmed reversal.

Quarter ended Mar 26

1

Note: Comparison is on QoQ basis

*All figures in crores except per share values

Fiscal Period	Mar 26	Dec 25	QoQ Comp	Mar 24	YoY Comp
Total Operating Expense	784.60	680.03	15.38%	563.57	20.80%
Depreciation/ Amortization	35.16	35.73	-1.60%	25.76	5.49%
Operating Income	73.06	26.34	177.37%	60.52	126.33%
Net Income	39.46	-0.17	0.00%	40.97	1797.12%
Other Operating Expenses Total	178.23	170.21	4.71%	130.80	19.27%
Net Income Before Taxes	52.06	5.58	832.97%	53.15	383.83%
Total Revenue	857.66	706.37	21.42%	624.09	25.80%
Selling/ General/ Admin Expenses Total	155.67	153.86	1.18%	113.56	19.32%
Diluted Normalized EPS	2.03	0.45	350.10%	1.66	2305.21%

Construction World

Greenlam Posts Strong Q4 And FY26 Consolidated Results



ECONOMY & POLICY

Greenlam Posts Strong Q4 And FY26 Consolidated Results

26 May 2026 2 Min Read CW Team

SHARE



Greenlam Industries Limited announced audited consolidated results for the fourth quarter and financial year ended 31 March 2026, reporting notable revenue and margin expansion. For the fourth quarter the company said consolidated net revenues rose by 25.8 per cent to Rs 8,577 billion (bn), with a stated aim to express large sums in million (mn) and billion (bn) units. The overall laminate business grew 14.4 per cent in value terms and EBITDA before forex and exceptional items increased by 57.1 per cent to Rs 1,074 bn while net profit for the quarter was Rs 405 mn.

For the year ended 31 March 2026 consolidated net revenues rose by 18.6 per cent to Rs 30,461 bn and the laminate business expanded by 9.3 per cent. EBITDA before forex and exceptional items increased by 21.0 per cent to Rs 3,342 bn, while net profit declined by 18.1 per cent to Rs 560 mn; the company attributed the lower annual net profit primarily to higher operating costs, forex fluctuations, exceptional items and increased interest and depreciation related to the chipboard business.

Gross margins for the quarter expanded by eighty basis points to 51.5 per cent and improved by one hundred and thirty basis points to 53.6 per cent for the year, with gross profit in the quarter at Rs 4,421 bn and for the year at Rs 16,333 bn. The company reported that operating profit before forex fluctuation and exceptional items rose in absolute terms, that prudent supply chain management helped limit the impact of raw material price spikes, and that full pass through of recent cost increases was effected in April 2026. Working capital days improved by four to 51 days and quarterly EBITDA margin was reported at 12.5 per cent.

All business segments posted revenue growth, with plywood and allied products increasing by 17.9 per cent and the chipboard operation, which began commercial production in the prior year, delivering sequential revenue growth of 47.3 per cent. Net debt as at 31 March 2026 was Rs 9,401 bn. The company indicated continued focus on sustainable growth through operational excellence, disciplined execution and innovation led manufacturing to capitalise on domestic and international opportunities.

Greenlam Industries Limited announces Audited Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2026

By PNI Admin — Last updated May 25, 2026

FINANCE



Share



19

0

Greenlam Industries Limited, among the world's top three laminate manufacturers and a leading integrated substrate and surface solutions provider, today announced its audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026.

Highlights for the Quarter ended March 31, 2026

- Net revenues stood at ₹857.7 crore, registering a YoY growth of 25.8%
- Overall laminate business grew 14.4% in value terms on YoY basis
- EBITDA before forex impact and exceptional items reported at ₹107.4 crore, growth of 57.1% YoY
- Net Profit reported at ₹40.5 crore
- Working capital improved by 4 days on YoY basis to 51 days

Highlights for Year ended March 31, 2026

- Net revenues reported at ₹3,046.1 crore, a YoY growth of 18.6%
- Overall laminate business grew 9.3% in value terms on YoY basis
- EBITDA before forex impact and exceptional items stood at ₹334.2 crore, up by 21.0% YoY basis
- Net Profit was lower by 18.1% YoY basis at ₹56.0 crore mainly on account of higher operating costs, forex fluctuations, exceptional items and higher interest and depreciation for chipboard business

Financial Highlights for Q4FY26 Results – Consolidated

(₹ in Crore)	Q4FY26	Q4FY25	Growth % (y-o-y)	Q3FY26	Growth % (q-o-q)
Net Sales	857.7	681.8	25.8%	706.3	21.4%
EBITDA@	107.4	68.4	57.1%	65.2	64.6%
Profit before Tax*	52.0	10.8	382.6%	11.7	343.4%
Profit after Tax	40.5	1.5	2616.7%	(0.6)	
Basic EPS (₹)*	1.59	0.06		(0.02)	

@EBITDA is before forex fluctuations and exceptional items; #Profit before tax and exceptional items; *Not annualized

Financial Highlights for FY26 Results – Consolidated

(₹ in Crore)	FY26	FY25	Growth % (y-o-y)
Net Sales	3046.1	2569.3	18.6%
EBITDA@	334.2	276.1	21.0%
Profit before Tax*	95.4	106.4	-10.4%
Profit after Tax	56.0	68.4	-18.1%
Basic EPS (₹)	2.20	2.68	

@EBITDA is before forex fluctuations and exceptional items; # Profit before tax and exceptional items;

Greenlam Industries Consolidated Results, Q4FY26:

For the fourth quarter ended on March 31, 2026, consolidated net revenues from operations witnessed a growth of 25.8%, at ₹857.7 crores, as compared to ₹681.8 crores in the corresponding quarter of the previous financial year. The laminate business witnessed overall value growth of 14.4% on YoY basis. Gross margins for the quarter improved by 80 bps and stood at 51.5% as compared to 50.7% in Q4FY25. Gross profit in absolute terms grew by 28.0% on YoY basis and stood at ₹442.1 crores in Q4FY26. The operating profit before forex fluctuations and exceptional items grew by 57.1% and stood at ₹107.4 crores as compared to ₹68.4 crores in the corresponding quarter last year. The Company recorded a net profit of ₹40.5 crores for Q4FY26 as compared to net profit of ₹ 1.5 crores in the corresponding quarter last year.

Greenlam Industries Consolidated Results, FY26:

For the year ended March 31, 2026, consolidated net revenues from operations witnessed a growth of 18.6% to ₹ 3046.1 crores, as compared to ₹ 2569.3 crores in the corresponding period of the preceding financial year. Overall laminate business grew 9.3% in value terms on YoY basis. Gross margins for the year improved by 130 bps and stood at 53.6% as compared to 52.3% in FY25. Gross profit in absolute terms grew by 21.6% on YoY basis and stood at ₹1633.3 crores in FY26. Operating profit before forex fluctuations and exceptional items grew by 21.0% to ₹ 334.2 crores in FY26 as compared to ₹ 276.1 crores in FY25. The company recorded net profit of ₹ 56.0 crores for FY26 as compared to ₹ 68.4 crores in FY25. The net profit is lower primarily due to higher operating costs, forex fluctuations, exceptional items and higher interest and depreciation for chipboard business.

Speaking about the results Mr. Saurabh Mittal, Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer, Greenlam Industries Limited said, “We delivered a steady performance with year-on-year revenue growth of 25.8% taking our net consolidated revenues for the quarter at ₹857.7 crores and crossing ₹3000.0 crores in FY26 annual revenues, reflecting the resilience of our business model and the strength of our diversified portfolio. All our business segments reported revenue growth during the quarter. In the laminate segment, both domestic and international business grew well, aided by an improved product mix and favourable currency movements, reinforcing the benefits of our strong global footprints. Our plywood & allied products segment – which includes decorative veneers, engineered floors, engineered doors and plywood – registered a healthy 17.9% YoY growth, reflecting increasing acceptance of our integrated offerings. Our chipboard business, which commenced commercial production in Q4FY25, continues to scale up well, delivering 47.3% sequential revenue growth, underscoring the long-term potential of this segment.

Gross margins during the quarter expanded by 80 basis points to 51.5%, despite increase in raw material costs in the current quarter. Due to ongoing geopolitical tensions, prices of key raw material spiked substantially during the quarter. However, our prudent supply chain management ensured that the impact of such price volatility remains minimal. Further, we have passed on the entire raw material cost increase to market in the month of April 2026. EBITDA before forex fluctuation has been increased by 250 basis points to 12.5% in Q4FY26, compared to 10.0% in Q4FY25. EBITDA in absolute terms grew by 57.1% to ₹107.4 crores.

Our working capital days improved by 4 days and stood at 51 days during the quarter. Our net debt as on Mar 31, 2026 stood at ₹940.1 crores.

At Greenlam, we remain focused on driving sustainable growth through operational excellence, disciplined execution, and innovation-led manufacturing. Backed by a diversified portfolio of premium surfacing and substrate solutions and an expanding market presence, we are well-positioned to address evolving customer needs and capitalize on growth opportunities across markets. We remain committed to creating long-term value through differentiated offerings, strong business fundamentals, and sustainable growth across our domestic and international operations.”

Business News This Week

Greenlam Industries Limited announces Audited Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2026

🕒 May 25, 2026 👤 Neel Achary 🏷️ business 💬 0



May 25: Greenlam Industries Limited, among the world's top three laminate manufacturers and a leading integrated substrate and surface solutions provider, today announced its audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026.

Highlights for the Quarter ended March 31, 2026

- Net revenues stood at ₹857.7 crore, registering a YoY growth of 25.8%
- Overall laminate business grew 14.4% in value terms on YoY basis
- EBITDA before forex impact and exceptional items reported at ₹107.4 crore, growth of 57.1% YoY
- Net Profit reported at ₹40.5 crore
- Working capital improved by 4 days on YoY basis to 51 days

Highlights for Year ended March 31, 2026

- Net revenues reported at ₹3,046.1 crore, a YoY growth of 18.6%
- Overall laminate business grew 9.3% in value terms on YoY basis
- EBITDA before forex impact and exceptional items stood at ₹334.2 crore, up by 21.0% YoY basis
- Net Profit was lower by 18.1% YoY basis at ₹56.0 crore mainly on account of higher operating costs, forex fluctuations, exceptional items and higher interest and depreciation for chipboard business

Greenlam Industries Consolidated Results, Q4FY26:

For the fourth quarter ended on March 31, 2026, consolidated net revenues from operations witnessed a growth of 25.8%, at ₹857.7 crores, as compared to ₹681.8 crores in the corresponding quarter of the previous financial year. The laminate business witnessed overall value growth of 14.4% on YoY basis. Gross margins for the quarter improved by 80 bps and stood at 51.5% as compared to 50.7% in Q4FY25. Gross profit in absolute terms grew by 28.0% on YoY basis and stood at ₹442.1 crores in Q4FY26. The operating profit before forex fluctuations and exceptional items grew by 57.1% and stood at ₹107.4 crores as compared to ₹68.4 crores in the corresponding quarter last year. The Company recorded a net profit of ₹40.5 crores for Q4FY26 as compared to net profit of ₹ 1.5 crores in the corresponding quarter last year.

Greenlam Industries Consolidated Results, FY26:

For the year ended March 31, 2026, consolidated net revenues from operations witnessed a growth of 18.6% to ₹ 3046.1 crores, as compared to ₹ 2569.3 crores in the corresponding period of the preceding financial year. Overall laminate business grew 9.3% in value terms on YoY basis. Gross margins for the year improved by 130 bps and stood at 53.6% as compared to 52.3% in FY25. Gross profit in absolute terms grew by 21.6% on YoY basis and stood at ₹1633.3 crores in FY26. Operating profit before forex fluctuations and exceptional items grew by 21.0% to ₹ 334.2 crores in FY26 as compared to ₹ 276.1 crores in FY25. The company recorded net profit of ₹ 56.0 crores for FY26 as compared to ₹ 68.4 crores in FY25. The net profit is lower primarily due to higher operating costs, forex fluctuations, exceptional items and higher interest and depreciation for chipboard business.

Speaking about the results Mr. Saurabh Mittal, Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer, Greenlam Industries Limited said, "We delivered a steady performance with year-on-year revenue growth of 25.8% taking our net consolidated revenues for the quarter at ₹857.7 crores and crossing ₹3000.0 crores in FY26 annual revenues, reflecting the resilience of our business model and the strength of our diversified portfolio. All our business segments reported revenue growth during the quarter. In the laminate segment, both domestic and international business grew well, aided by an improved product mix and favourable currency movements, reinforcing the benefits of our strong global footprints. Our plywood & allied products segment – which includes decorative veneers, engineered floors, engineered doors and plywood – registered a healthy 17.9% YoY growth, reflecting increasing acceptance of our integrated offerings. Our chipboard business, which commenced commercial production in Q4FY25, continues to scale up well, delivering 47.3% sequential revenue growth, underscoring the long-term potential of this segment."

Gross margins during the quarter expanded by 80 basis points to 51.5%, despite increase in raw material costs in the current quarter. Due to ongoing geopolitical tensions, prices of key raw material spiked substantially during the quarter. However, our prudent supply chain management ensured that the impact of such price volatility remains minimal. Further, we have passed on the entire raw material cost increase to market in the month of April 2026. EBITDA before forex fluctuation has been increased by 250 basis points to 12.5% in Q4FY26, compared to 10.0% in Q4FY25. EBITDA in absolute terms grew by 57.1% to ₹107.4 crores.

Our working capital days improved by 4 days and stood at 51 days during the quarter. Our net debt as on Mar 31, 2026 stood at ₹940.1 crores.

At Greenlam, we remain focused on driving sustainable growth through operational excellence, disciplined execution, and innovation-led manufacturing. Backed by a diversified portfolio of premium surfacing and substrate solutions and an expanding market presence, we are well-positioned to address evolving customer needs and capitalize on growth opportunities across markets. We remain committed to creating long-term value through differentiated offerings, strong business fundamentals, and sustainable growth across our domestic and international operations."

Business News for Profit

BUSINESS

Greenlam Industries Limited announces Audited Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2026



By **Piyush Kumar**

MAY 25, 2026

May 25: Greenlam Industries Limited, among the world's top three laminate manufacturers and a leading integrated substrate and surface solutions provider, today announced its audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026.

Highlights for the Quarter ended March 31, 2026

- Net revenues stood at ₹857.7 crore, registering a YoY growth of 25.8%
- Overall laminate business grew 14.4% in value terms on YoY basis
- EBITDA before forex impact and exceptional items reported at ₹107.4 crore, growth of 57.1% YoY
- Net Profit reported at ₹40.5 crore
- Working capital improved by 4 days on YoY basis to 51 days

Highlights for Year ended March 31, 2026

- Net revenues reported at ₹3,046.1 crore, a YoY growth of 18.6%
- Overall laminate business grew 9.3% in value terms on YoY basis
- EBITDA before forex impact and exceptional items stood at ₹334.2 crore, up by 21.0% YoY basis
- Net Profit was lower by 18.1% YoY basis at ₹56.0 crore mainly on account of higher operating costs, forex fluctuations, exceptional items and higher interest and depreciation for chipboard business

Greenlam Industries Consolidated Results, Q4FY26:

For the fourth quarter ended on March 31, 2026, consolidated net revenues from operations witnessed a growth of 25.8%, at ₹857.7 crores, as compared to ₹681.8 crores in the corresponding quarter of the previous financial year. The laminate business witnessed overall value growth of 14.4% on YoY basis. Gross margins for the quarter improved by 80 bps and stood at 51.5% as compared to 50.7% in Q4FY25. Gross profit in absolute terms grew by 28.0% on YoY basis and stood at ₹442.1 crores in Q4FY26. The operating profit before forex fluctuations and exceptional items grew by 57.1% and stood at ₹107.4 crores as compared to ₹68.4 crores in the corresponding quarter last year. The Company recorded a net profit of ₹40.5 crores for Q4FY26 as compared to net profit of ₹1.5 crores in the corresponding quarter last year.

Greenlam Industries Consolidated Results, FY26:

For the year ended March 31, 2026, consolidated net revenues from operations witnessed a growth of 18.6% to ₹3,046.1 crores, as compared to ₹2,569.3 crores in the corresponding period of the preceding financial year. Overall laminate business grew 9.3% in value terms on YoY basis. Gross margins for the year improved by 130 bps and stood at 53.6% as compared to 52.3% in FY25. Gross profit in absolute terms grew by 21.6% on YoY basis and stood at ₹1,633.3 crores in FY26. Operating profit before forex fluctuations and exceptional items grew by 21.0% to ₹334.2 crores in FY26 as compared to ₹276.1 crores in FY25. The company recorded net profit of ₹56.0 crores for FY26 as compared to ₹68.4 crores in FY25. The net profit is lower primarily due to higher operating costs, forex fluctuations, exceptional items and higher interest and depreciation for chipboard business.



Speaking about the results Mr. Saurabh Mittal, Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer, Greenlam Industries Limited said, "We delivered a steady performance with year-on-year revenue growth of 25.8% taking our net consolidated revenues for the quarter at ₹857.7 crores and crossing ₹3000.0 crores in FY26 annual revenues, reflecting the resilience of our business model and the strength of our diversified portfolio. All our business segments reported revenue growth during the quarter. In the laminate segment, both domestic and international business grew well, aided by an improved product mix and favourable currency movements, reinforcing the benefits of our strong global footprints. Our plywood & allied products segment – which includes decorative veneers, engineered floors, engineered doors and plywood – registered a healthy 17.9% YoY growth, reflecting increasing acceptance of our integrated offerings. Our chipboard business, which commenced commercial production in Q4FY25, continues to scale up well, delivering 47.3% sequential revenue growth, underscoring the long-term potential of this segment.

Gross margins during the quarter expanded by 80 basis points to 51.5%, despite increase in raw material costs in the current quarter. Due to ongoing geopolitical tensions, prices of key raw material spiked substantially during the quarter. However, our prudent supply chain management ensured that the impact of such price volatility remains minimal. Further, we have passed on the entire raw material cost increase to market in the month of April 2026. EBITDA before forex fluctuation has been increased by 250 basis points to 12.5% in Q4FY26, compared to 10.0% in Q4FY25. EBITDA in absolute terms grew by 57.1% to ₹107.4 crores.

Our working capital days improved by 4 days and stood at 51 days during the quarter. Our net debt as on Mar 31, 2026 stood at ₹940.1 crores.

At Greenlam, we remain focused on driving sustainable growth through operational excellence, disciplined execution, and innovation-led manufacturing. Backed by a diversified portfolio of premium surfacing and substrate solutions and an expanding market presence, we are well-positioned to address evolving customer needs and capitalize on growth opportunities across markets. We remain committed to creating long-term value through differentiated offerings, strong business fundamentals, and sustainable growth across our domestic and international operations."



Entrepreneur News Room

Home - Business - Greenlam Industries Limited announces Audited Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2026

Greenlam Industries Limited announces Audited Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2026

May 25: Greenlam Industries Limited, among the world's top three laminate manufacturers and a leading integrated substrate and surface solutions provider, today announced its audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026.

Highlights for the Quarter ended March 31, 2026

- Net revenues stood at ₹857.7 crore, registering a YoY growth of 25.8%
- Overall laminate business grew 14.4% in value terms on YoY basis
- EBITDA before forex impact and exceptional items reported at ₹107.4 crore, growth of 57.1% YoY
- Net Profit reported at ₹40.5 crore
- Working capital improved by 4 days on YoY basis to 51 days

Highlights for Year ended March 31, 2026

- Net revenues reported at ₹3,046.1 crore, a YoY growth of 18.6%
- Overall laminate business grew 9.3% in value terms on YoY basis
- EBITDA before forex impact and exceptional items stood at ₹334.2 crore, up by 21.0% YoY basis
- Net Profit was lower by 18.1% YoY basis at ₹56.0 crore mainly on account of higher operating costs, forex fluctuations, exceptional items and higher interest and depreciation for chipboard business

Greenlam Industries Consolidated Results, Q4FY26:

For the fourth quarter ended on March 31, 2026, consolidated net revenues from operations witnessed a growth of 25.8%, at ₹857.7 crores, as compared to ₹681.8 crores in the corresponding quarter of the previous financial year. The laminate business witnessed overall value growth of 14.4% on YoY basis. Gross margins for the quarter improved by 80 bps and stood at 51.5% as compared to 50.7% in Q4FY25. Gross profit in absolute terms grew by 28.0% on YoY basis and stood at ₹442.1 crores in Q4FY26. The operating profit before forex fluctuations and exceptional items grew by 57.1% and stood at ₹107.4 crores as compared to ₹68.4 crores in the corresponding quarter last year. The Company recorded a net profit of ₹40.5 crores for Q4FY26 as compared to net profit of ₹1.5 crores in the corresponding quarter last year.

Greenlam Industries Consolidated Results, FY26:

For the year ended March 31, 2026, consolidated net revenues from operations witnessed a growth of 18.6% to ₹3,046.1 crores, as compared to ₹2,569.3 crores in the corresponding period of the preceding financial year. Overall laminate business grew 9.3% in value terms on YoY basis. Gross margins for the year improved by 130 bps and stood at 53.6% as compared to 52.3% in FY25. Gross profit in absolute terms grew by 21.6% on YoY basis and stood at ₹1,633.3 crores in FY26. Operating profit before forex fluctuations and exceptional items grew by 21.0% to ₹334.2 crores in FY26 as compared to ₹276.1 crores in FY25. The company recorded net profit of ₹56.0 crores for FY26 as compared to ₹68.4 crores in FY25. The net profit is lower primarily due to higher operating costs, forex fluctuations, exceptional items and higher interest and depreciation for chipboard business.

Speaking about the results Mr. Saurabh Mittal, Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer, Greenlam Industries Limited said, "We delivered a steady performance with year-on-year revenue growth of 25.8% taking our net consolidated revenues for the quarter at ₹857.7 crores and crossing ₹3,000.0 crores in FY26 annual revenues, reflecting the resilience of our business model and the strength of our diversified portfolio. All our business segments reported revenue growth during the quarter. In the laminate segment, both domestic and international business grew well, aided by an improved product mix and favourable currency movements, reinforcing the benefits of our strong global footprints. Our plywood & allied products segment – which includes decorative veneers, engineered floors, engineered doors and plywood – registered a healthy 17.9% YoY growth, reflecting increasing acceptance of our integrated offerings. Our chipboard business, which commenced commercial production in Q4FY25, continues to scale up well, delivering 47.3% sequential revenue growth, underscoring the long-term potential of this segment.

Gross margins during the quarter expanded by 80 basis points to 51.5%, despite increase in raw material costs in the current quarter. Due to ongoing geopolitical tensions, prices of key raw material spiked substantially during the quarter. However, our prudent supply chain management ensured that the impact of such price volatility remains minimal. Further, we have passed on the entire raw material cost increase to market in the month of April 2026. EBITDA before forex fluctuation has been increased by 250 basis points to 12.5% in Q4FY26, compared to 10.0% in Q4FY25. EBITDA in absolute terms grew by 57.1% to ₹107.4 crores.

Our working capital days improved by 4 days and stood at 51 days during the quarter. Our net debt as on Mar 31, 2026 stood at ₹940.1 crores.

At Greenlam, we remain focused on driving sustainable growth through operational excellence, disciplined execution, and innovation-led manufacturing. Backed by a diversified portfolio of premium surfacing and substrate solutions and an expanding market presence, we are well-positioned to address evolving customer needs and capitalize on growth opportunities across markets. We remain committed to creating long-term value through differentiated offerings, strong business fundamentals, and sustainable growth across our domestic and international operations."

Global Biz News Room

Home - Business - Greenlam Industries Limited announces Audited Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2026

Greenlam Industries Limited announces Audited Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2026

May 25: Greenlam Industries Limited, among the world's top three laminate manufacturers and a leading integrated substrate and surface solutions provider, today announced its audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026.

Highlights for the Quarter ended March 31, 2026

- Net revenues stood at ₹857.7 crore, registering a YoY growth of 25.8%
- Overall laminate business grew 14.4% in value terms on YoY basis
- EBITDA before forex impact and exceptional items reported at ₹107.4 crore, growth of 57.1% YoY
- Net Profit reported at ₹40.5 crore
- Working capital improved by 4 days on YoY basis to 51 days

Highlights for Year ended March 31, 2026

- Net revenues reported at ₹3,046.1 crore, a YoY growth of 18.6%
- Overall laminate business grew 9.3% in value terms on YoY basis
- EBITDA before forex impact and exceptional items stood at ₹334.2 crore, up by 21.0% YoY basis
- Net Profit was lower by 18.1% YoY basis at ₹56.0 crore mainly on account of higher operating costs, forex fluctuations, exceptional items and higher interest and depreciation for chipboard business

Greenlam Industries Consolidated Results, Q4FY26:

For the fourth quarter ended on March 31, 2026, consolidated net revenues from operations witnessed a growth of 25.8%, at ₹857.7 crores, as compared to ₹681.8 crores in the corresponding quarter of the previous financial year. The laminate business witnessed overall value growth of 14.4% on YoY basis. Gross margins for the quarter improved by 80 bps and stood at 51.5% as compared to 50.7% in Q4FY25. Gross profit in absolute terms grew by 28.0% on YoY basis and stood at ₹442.1 crores in Q4FY26. The operating profit before forex fluctuations and exceptional items grew by 57.1% and stood at ₹107.4 crores as compared to ₹68.4 crores in the corresponding quarter last year. The Company recorded a net profit of ₹40.5 crores for Q4FY26 as compared to net profit of ₹1.5 crores in the corresponding quarter last year.

Greenlam Industries Consolidated Results, FY26:

For the year ended March 31, 2026, consolidated net revenues from operations witnessed a growth of 18.6% to ₹3,046.1 crores, as compared to ₹2,569.3 crores in the corresponding period of the preceding financial year. Overall laminate business grew 9.3% in value terms on YoY basis. Gross margins for the year improved by 130 bps and stood at 53.6% as compared to 52.3% in FY25. Gross profit in absolute terms grew by 21.6% on YoY basis and stood at ₹1,633.3 crores in FY26. Operating profit before forex fluctuations and exceptional items grew by 21.0% to ₹334.2 crores in FY26 as compared to ₹276.1 crores in FY25. The company recorded net profit of ₹56.0 crores for FY26 as compared to ₹68.4 crores in FY25. The net profit is lower primarily due to higher operating costs, forex fluctuations, exceptional items and higher interest and depreciation for chipboard business.

Speaking about the results Mr. Saurabh Mittal, Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer, Greenlam Industries Limited said, "We delivered a steady performance with year-on-year revenue growth of 25.8% taking our net consolidated revenues for the quarter at ₹857.7 crores and crossing ₹3,000.0 crores in FY26 annual revenues, reflecting the resilience of our business model and the strength of our diversified portfolio. All our business segments reported revenue growth during the quarter. In the laminate segment, both domestic and international business grew well, aided by an improved product mix and favourable currency movements, reinforcing the benefits of our strong global footprints. Our plywood & allied products segment – which includes decorative veneers, engineered floors, engineered doors and plywood – registered a healthy 17.9% YoY growth, reflecting increasing acceptance of our integrated offerings. Our chipboard business, which commenced commercial production in Q4FY25, continues to scale up well, delivering 47.3% sequential revenue growth, underscoring the long-term potential of this segment.

Gross margins during the quarter expanded by 80 basis points to 51.5%, despite increase in raw material costs in the current quarter. Due to ongoing geopolitical tensions, prices of key raw material spiked substantially during the quarter. However, our prudent supply chain management ensured that the impact of such price volatility remains minimal. Further, we have passed on the entire raw material cost increase to market in the month of April 2026. EBITDA before forex fluctuation has been increased by 250 basis points to 12.5% in Q4FY26, compared to 10.0% in Q4FY25. EBITDA in absolute terms grew by 57.1% to ₹107.4 crores.

Our working capital days improved by 4 days and stood at 51 days during the quarter. Our net debt as on Mar 31, 2026 stood at ₹940.1 crores.

At Greenlam, we remain focused on driving sustainable growth through operational excellence, disciplined execution, and innovation-led manufacturing. Backed by a diversified portfolio of premium surfacing and substrate solutions and an expanding market presence, we are well-positioned to address evolving customer needs and capitalize on growth opportunities across markets. We remain committed to creating long-term value through differentiated offerings, strong business fundamentals, and sustainable growth across our domestic and international operations."

Media Prism Creative

Home - Business - Greenlam Industries Limited announces Audited Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2026

Greenlam Industries Limited announces Audited Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2026

May 25: Greenlam Industries Limited, among the world's top three laminate manufacturers and a leading integrated substrate and surface solutions provider, today announced its audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026.

Highlights for the Quarter ended March 31, 2026

- Net revenues stood at ₹857.7 crore, registering a YoY growth of 25.8%
- Overall laminate business grew 14.4% in value terms on YoY basis
- EBITDA before forex impact and exceptional items reported at ₹107.4 crore, growth of 57.1% YoY
- Net Profit reported at ₹40.5 crore
- Working capital improved by 4 days on YoY basis to 51 days

Highlights for Year ended March 31, 2026

- Net revenues reported at ₹3,046.1 crore, a YoY growth of 18.6%
- Overall laminate business grew 9.3% in value terms on YoY basis
- EBITDA before forex impact and exceptional items stood at ₹334.2 crore, up by 21.0% YoY basis
- Net Profit was lower by 18.1% YoY basis at ₹56.0 crore mainly on account of higher operating costs, forex fluctuations, exceptional items and higher interest and depreciation for chipboard business

Greenlam Industries Consolidated Results, Q4FY26:

For the fourth quarter ended on March 31, 2026, consolidated net revenues from operations witnessed a growth of 25.8%, at ₹857.7 crores, as compared to ₹681.8 crores in the corresponding quarter of the previous financial year. The laminate business witnessed overall value growth of 14.4% on YoY basis. Gross margins for the quarter improved by 80 bps and stood at 51.5% as compared to 50.7% in Q4FY25. Gross profit in absolute terms grew by 28.0% on YoY basis and stood at ₹442.1 crores in Q4FY26. The operating profit before forex fluctuations and exceptional items grew by 57.1% and stood at ₹107.4 crores as compared to ₹68.4 crores in the corresponding quarter last year. The Company recorded a net profit of ₹40.5 crores for Q4FY26 as compared to net profit of ₹1.5 crores in the corresponding quarter last year.

Greenlam Industries Consolidated Results, FY26:

For the year ended March 31, 2026, consolidated net revenues from operations witnessed a growth of 18.6% to ₹3,046.1 crores, as compared to ₹2,569.3 crores in the corresponding period of the preceding financial year. Overall laminate business grew 9.3% in value terms on YoY basis. Gross margins for the year improved by 130 bps and stood at 53.6% as compared to 52.3% in FY25. Gross profit in absolute terms grew by 21.6% on YoY basis and stood at ₹1,633.3 crores in FY26. Operating profit before forex fluctuations and exceptional items grew by 21.0% to ₹334.2 crores in FY26 as compared to ₹276.1 crores in FY25. The company recorded net profit of ₹56.0 crores for FY26 as compared to ₹68.4 crores in FY25. The net profit is lower primarily due to higher operating costs, forex fluctuations, exceptional items and higher interest and depreciation for chipboard business.

Speaking about the results Mr. Saurabh Mittal, Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer, Greenlam Industries Limited said, "We delivered a steady performance with year-on-year revenue growth of 25.8% taking our net consolidated revenues for the quarter at ₹857.7 crores and crossing ₹3,000.0 crores in FY26 annual revenues, reflecting the resilience of our business model and the strength of our diversified portfolio. All our business segments reported revenue growth during the quarter. In the laminate segment, both domestic and international business grew well, aided by an improved product mix and favourable currency movements, reinforcing the benefits of our strong global footprints. Our plywood & allied products segment – which includes decorative veneers, engineered floors, engineered doors and plywood – registered a healthy 17.9% YoY growth, reflecting increasing acceptance of our integrated offerings. Our chipboard business, which commenced commercial production in Q4FY25, continues to scale up well, delivering 47.3% sequential revenue growth, underscoring the long-term potential of this segment.

Gross margins during the quarter expanded by 80 basis points to 51.5%, despite increase in raw material costs in the current quarter. Due to ongoing geopolitical tensions, prices of key raw material spiked substantially during the quarter. However, our prudent supply chain management ensured that the impact of such price volatility remains minimal. Further, we have passed on the entire raw material cost increase to market in the month of April 2026. EBITDA before forex fluctuation has been increased by 250 basis points to 12.5% in Q4FY26, compared to 10.0% in Q4FY25. EBITDA in absolute terms grew by 57.1% to ₹107.4 crores.

Our working capital days improved by 4 days and stood at 51 days during the quarter. Our net debt as on Mar 31, 2026 stood at ₹940.1 crores.

At Greenlam, we remain focused on driving sustainable growth through operational excellence, disciplined execution, and innovation-led manufacturing. Backed by a diversified portfolio of premium surfacing and substrate solutions and an expanding market presence, we are well-positioned to address evolving customer needs and capitalize on growth opportunities across markets. We remain committed to creating long-term value through differentiated offerings, strong business fundamentals, and sustainable growth across our domestic and international operations."